

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition (C) No. of 2017
(@ Diary No(s) . 18553/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2017 in SSNO. No. 6244/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NARAYAN DUTT SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.51241/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51248/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51244/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51237/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER