

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29820/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2017 in MB No. 14031/2017 21-02-2017 in MB No. 4006/2017 03-02-2017 in MB No. 11613/2015 03-02-2017 in MB No. 6008/2015 03-02-2017 in SS No. 6166/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

RAM NARESH YADAV & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116885/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.116891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.116888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 24-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shweta Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners placed reliance on the Order of this Court dated 23rd August, 2017 in Habib Khan v. The State of Uttaranchal now Utarakhand, C.A. NO(s).10806 of 2017 and connected matters.

Issue notice for final disposal returnable within six weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER