

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 613-617/2018

RAM NARESH YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116885/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.116891/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.116888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.131228/2017-DISPENSING OF SERVICE ON PROFORMA RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5775/2018 (XI)

(IA No.51241/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.51248/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.51244/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.51237/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 21-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 613-617/2018

I.A. for dispensation of service on behalf of proforma respondents shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 5775/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.3 has been received back with postal remarks "Door Locked". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 7.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG