

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA No. 1544 of 2018 No(s). 19346/2017

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59206/2018-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

MA 1541/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19310/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59194/2018-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

MA 1543/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19279/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59231/2018-MODIFICATION)

MA 1542/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19234/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59201/2018-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

MA 1545/2018 in SLP(C) No. 19350/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59221/2018-MODIFICATION)

with

MA No. 1546 of 2018 in SLP (C) No. 19740 of 2017
(For admission and modification of court's order)

Date : 02-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications along with SLP (C) No. 4371 of 2011.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR