

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.28360/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2018 in SA No.144/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI DUTT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127516/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127518/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128841/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing official translation is granted.

Permission to file additional documents/facts is

granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.4371/2011.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the judgment and order dated 27.03.2018 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in Special Appeal No.144 of 2018.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR