

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.19 :

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).32599/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in SAD No.97/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SRIPATI TEWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Item No.35 :

SLP(C)No.....D.No.35336/2018

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Item No.62 :

SLP(C)No.....D.No.36218/2018

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma,AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Monika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

..2/-

.2.

As prayed, list tomorrow, i.e., on 30.10.2018.

**(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer**

**(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS**