

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.32599/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in SAD No.97/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SRIPATI TEWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.139934/2018-C/delay in filing
IA No.139941/2018-Exemption from filing OT

Diary No.35336/2018

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA No.146779/2018-C/delay in filing

IA No.146783/2018 & 152361/2018-Exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT

Diary No.36218/2018

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA No.152357/2018-C/delay in filing

IA No.152365/2018-Exemption from filing OT

Date : 30-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Parties (s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.4371 of 2011.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER