

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36406/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2018 in SA No. 513/2017 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147021/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147026/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147028/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38286/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154360/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154361/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38388/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155786/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155802/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38274/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156830/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156832/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156831/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C ) D. No.36462/2018 for consideration as it is stated to be similar matter.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

