

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.8385/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2018 in SA No. 659/2017 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHWAS SWAROOP AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH Diary No.8381/2019 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Diary No.9187/2019 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Diary No.9189/2019 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Diary No.9190/2019 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Diary No.9191/2019 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Diary No.9701/2019 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Diary No.9709/2019 (X)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashiutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
 Ms. Umme Salma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.5157 of 2019.

**Until further orders, there shall be a stay of the
impugned order passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand.**

**(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**