

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17409/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2017 in WPSS No. 3382/2017 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85765/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85768/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.85772/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioners

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as well as the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4371/2011.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master